MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

ENACTED BY THE

Seventy-Seventh Legislature

1915

Published by the Secretary of State.

AUGUSTA
KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT
1915

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1915

Chapter 89.

Снар. 89

Resolve in Favor of the Eastern State Normal School at Castine for the Construction of a Gymnasium Building and for Repairs and Permanent Improvements.

Resolved, That there be, and hereby is, appropriated in favor of the Eastern State Normal School at Castine the sum of two thousand five hundred dollars for the year nineteen hundred fifteen and the sum of two thousand five hundred dollars for the year nineteen hundred sixteen; said sums to be spent under the direction of the Trustees of the State Normal Schools for the construction of a suitable gymnasium building and for repairs and permanent improvements at said school.

Eastern State Normal school, in favor of.

Approved March 10, 1915.

Chapter 90.

Resolve in Favor of the Board of Dental Examiners for the Purchase of Certain Equipment, and for the Prosecution of Violators of the Provisions of Chapter Fifty-three of the Public Laws of Nineteen Hundred Thirteen.

Resolved, That there be, and hereby is, appropriated in favor of the Board of Dental Examiners the sum of two hundred dollars for the year nineteen hundred fifteen for the purchase of blow pipes and a compression tank; and the sum of three hundred dollars for the year nineteen hundred fifteen, and the sum of three hundred dollars for the year nineteen hundred sixteen, for the prosecution of violators of the provisions of chapter fifty-three of the Public Laws of nineteen hundred thirteen.

Board of Dental Examiners, in favor of.

Approved March 10, 1915.

Chapter 91.

Resolve in Favor of the Maine State Museum.

Resolved, That the sum of four thousand three hundred dollars be, and hereby is, appropriated for the year nineteen hundred fifteen, and two thousand five hundred dollars for the year nineteen hundred sixteen, to be expended by the Commissioners of Inland Fisheries and Game, under the direction of the Governor and Council, for the purpose of installing aquarium tanks and additional cases for specimens in the State Museum, for the purchase of specimens, and for maintenance of said museum.

Maine State Museum, in favor of.

Approved March 12, 1915.